
Gettysburg (13-1) -vs- York (Pa.) (6-7)
3/19/2026 at York, Pa. (Jaquet Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: CJ Scism (1-2)
Loss: Brendan Trotta (2-1)
Save: Jason Cassidy (3)
HBP: Brendan Trotta, Sam Ross
PB: Brendan Laqui (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Smith First: Matt Beaver 
Start: 3:30 PM   Time: 2:50   Attendance: 65   Weather: 54, Partly Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Gettysburg 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1 7 10 1
York (Pa.) 2 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 X 8 10 2

Gettysburg 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Will Bercaw 2b 4 1 0 0 1 0 0
Robert Murphy ss 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Will Stellato cf 5 0 1 3 0 0 2
Dominick Balsamo dh 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Mike Coleman lf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Jack Amirata 1b 4 0 1 1 1 2 1
    Meyer Stransky pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Henry Smith pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Will Roche 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brayden Casas 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan Laqui c 4 1 1 1 1 2 3
Adam Hicks rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Gabe Caucci ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
    David Ruckman rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brendan Trotta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Luca Tosca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Klein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 7 10 7 6 4 11

2B: Robert Murphy (1); Will Stellato (1)
SH: Robert Murphy (1); Will Roche (1)
SB: Will Bercaw (1)
HBP: Mike Coleman (1)
E: Robert Murphy (1)

York (Pa.) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lucas Prendergast 2b 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ryan Niedzialkowski 1b 4 1 1 2 1 1 0
Alex Neeld lf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
    Mac Keating lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Richard Kline dh 4 0 1 2 0 2 0
Matthew Wade c 2 1 0 1 1 1 3
Luke Moser ss 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Bryce Avery 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Brett Michael rf 4 1 2 0 0 1 1
Dawson Shelley cf 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
CJ Scism p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lane Berkey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Ross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jason Cassidy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 34 8 10 8 3 7 7

2B: Lucas Prendergast (1); Richard Kline (1); Brett Michael (1)
HR: Ryan Niedzialkowski (1); Bryce Avery (1)
SF: Matthew Wade (1)
SB: Luke Moser (1); Brett Michael (1)
HBP: Lucas Prendergast (1)
E: Lucas Prendergast (1); Luke Moser (1)
DP: 1

Gettysburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brendan Trotta (L, 2-1) 3.1 6 5 5 1 4 0 0 1 0 15 18 5 1 72
Luca Tosca 2.0 3 3 2 2 3 0 0 0 0 9 11 1 2 44
Zach Klein 2.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 4 4 22
Totals 10 8 7 3 7 0 0 1 0 34 39 10 7 138

York (Pa.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CJ Scism (W, 1-2) 5.1 6 5 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 21 27 7 6 99
Lane Berkey 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 14
Sam Ross 2.0 2 2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 8 11 0 4 42
Jason Cassidy (S, 3) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 18
Totals 10 7 4 6 4 1 0 1 0 36 45 10 12 173



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Gettysburg - Top of 1st GET YOR
Will Bercaw walked (3-2 BFBFFBB). 0 0
Robert Murphy doubled down the lf line (0-1 K); Will Bercaw advanced to third. 0 0
Will Stellato grounded out to c (0-1 K). 0 0
Dominick Balsamo singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Robert Murphy advanced to third; Will Bercaw scored. 1 0
Mike Coleman singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 KBF); Dominick Balsamo advanced to second; Robert Murphy
scored. 2 0
Jack Amirata singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 BK); Mike Coleman advanced to second; Dominick Balsamo
scored. 3 0
Will Roche grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKKF); Jack Amirata out on the play; Mike
Coleman advanced to third. 3 0

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 1st GET YOR
Lucas Prendergast hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 3 0
Ryan Niedzialkowski struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 3 0
Alex Neeld singled through the left side (3-1 BBSB); Lucas Prendergast advanced to third. 3 0
Richard Kline doubled to right center, RBI (0-0); Alex Neeld advanced to third; Lucas Prendergast scored. 3 1
Matthew Wade flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (3-2 BSBKB); Alex Neeld scored. 3 2
Luke Moser singled to right field (3-2 BFBFB); Richard Kline advanced to third. 3 2
Bryce Avery reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-1 SB); Luke Moser out at second ss unassisted. 3 2

Gettysburg - Top of 2nd GET YOR
Brendan Laqui singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 3 2
Adam Hicks flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 3 2
Will Bercaw reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (1-2 FKB); Brendan Laqui out at second p to ss. 3 2
Will Bercaw stole second. 3 2
Robert Murphy walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 2
Will Stellato flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 3 2

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 2nd GET YOR
Brett Michael lined out to lf (0-0). 3 2
Dawson Shelley flied out to cf (3-2 BKFFBB). 3 2
Lucas Prendergast flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 3 2

Gettysburg - Top of 3rd GET YOR
Dominick Balsamo walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 2
Mike Coleman singled to left field (1-0 B); Dominick Balsamo advanced to second. 3 2
Jack Amirata struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 3 2
Will Roche grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (0-0); Mike Coleman advanced to second; Dominick Balsamo
advanced to third. 3 2
Brendan Laqui struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 3 2

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 3rd GET YOR
Ryan Niedzialkowski flied out to cf (0-1 F). 3 2
Alex Neeld walked (3-2 FBKBBB). 3 2
Richard Kline struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 3 2
Matthew Wade struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 3 2

Gettysburg - Top of 4th GET YOR
Adam Hicks popped up to 2b (3-2 KKBBB). 3 2
Will Bercaw grounded out to 2b (1-2 FBF). 3 2
Robert Murphy grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 3 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 4th GET YOR
Luke Moser singled to center field (3-1 KBBB). 3 2
Bryce Avery homered, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Luke Moser scored. 3 4
Brett Michael singled to right field (1-2 KFB). 3 4
Brett Michael stole second. 3 4
Dawson Shelley struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 4
Luca Tosca to p for Brendan Trotta. 3 4
Lucas Prendergast grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 KFBFBFFBF); Brett Michael advanced to third. 3 4
Ryan Niedzialkowski homered, 2 RBI (0-2 KS); Brett Michael scored. 3 6
Alex Neeld grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 6

Gettysburg - Top of 5th GET YOR
Will Stellato flied out to lf (1-2 KBF). 3 6
Dominick Balsamo flied out to rf (1-2 FBK). 3 6
Mike Coleman walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 6
Jack Amirata popped up to 3b (1-1 FB). 3 6

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 5th GET YOR
Richard Kline struck out swinging (3-2 KBSFBBS). 3 6
Matthew Wade walked (3-1 BSBBB). 3 6
Matthew Wade advanced to second on a passed ball. 3 6
Luke Moser singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Matthew Wade scored. 3 7
Bryce Avery flied out to cf (0-0). 3 7
Luke Moser stole second. 3 7
Brett Michael struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 3 7

Gettysburg - Top of 6th GET YOR
Brayden Casas pinch hit for Will Roche. 3 7
Brayden Casas flied out to lf (0-0). 3 7
Brendan Laqui walked (3-2 BKFBBB). 3 7
Adam Hicks reached on a fielder's choice to third base (3-2 BBBKK); Brendan Laqui advanced to second on
an error by 2b. 3 7
Lane Berkey to p for CJ Scism. 3 7
Will Bercaw fouled out to 3b (0-2 FK). 3 7
Robert Murphy singled to left field (2-2 BKBK); Adam Hicks advanced to second; Brendan Laqui advanced to
third. 3 7
Will Stellato doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (2-2 FBBKF); Robert Murphy advanced to third; Adam Hicks
scored, unearned; Brendan Laqui scored, unearned. 5 7
Dominick Balsamo grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 7

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 6th GET YOR
Brayden Casas to 3b. 5 7
Dawson Shelley struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBS). 5 7
Lucas Prendergast doubled to center field (0-0). 5 7
Ryan Niedzialkowski walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 7
Zach Klein to p for Luca Tosca. 5 7
Alex Neeld reached first on an error by ss (0-0); Ryan Niedzialkowski advanced to second; Lucas
Prendergast advanced to third. 5 7
Richard Kline grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KF); Alex Neeld advanced to second; Ryan Niedzialkowski
advanced to third; Lucas Prendergast scored, unearned. 5 8
Matthew Wade flied out to cf (0-0). 5 8

Gettysburg - Top of 7th GET YOR
Sam Ross to p for Lane Berkey. 5 8
Mike Coleman singled to center field (1-2 KBS). 5 8



Jack Amirata struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 5 8
Mike Coleman advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 8
Brayden Casas grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS); Mike Coleman advanced to third. 5 8
Brendan Laqui struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS). 5 8

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 7th GET YOR
Luke Moser grounded out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 8
Bryce Avery flied out to lf (2-2 BSSB). 5 8
Brett Michael doubled to center field (0-0). 5 8
Dawson Shelley lined out to cf (2-1 FBB). 5 8

Gettysburg - Top of 8th GET YOR
Gabe Caucci pinch hit for Adam Hicks. 5 8
Gabe Caucci singled to second base (0-1 F). 5 8
Will Bercaw reached first on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBBKK); Gabe Caucci advanced to second. 5 8
Robert Murphy grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Will Bercaw advanced to second; Gabe Caucci
advanced to third. 5 8
Will Stellato grounded out to ss, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Will Bercaw advanced to third; Gabe Caucci scored,
unearned. 6 8
Dominick Balsamo grounded out to 2b (0-0). 6 8

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 8th GET YOR
David Ruckman to rf for Gabe Caucci. 6 8
Lucas Prendergast grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 6 8
Ryan Niedzialkowski grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 6 8
Alex Neeld flied out to rf (0-0). 6 8

Gettysburg - Top of 9th GET YOR
Mac Keating to lf for Alex Neeld. 6 8
Mike Coleman hit by pitch (3-0 BBBH). 6 8
Jack Amirata walked (3-2 KBFBBFFB); Mike Coleman advanced to second. 6 8
Jason Cassidy to p for Sam Ross. 6 8
Meyer Stransky pinch ran for Jack Amirata. 6 8
Brayden Casas flied out to cf (3-1 KBBB); Mike Coleman advanced to third. 6 8
Henry Smith pinch ran for Meyer Stransky. 6 8
Brendan Laqui grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Henry Smith advanced to second; Mike Coleman
scored. 7 8
David Ruckman flied out to rf (3-2 KBKBBF). 7 8

York (Pa.) - Bottom of 9th GET YOR


